31/2	

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Alabama Power Company
600 North 18th Street
Birmingham, Alabama 35203

20110107000008690 1/3 \$39.10 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/07/2011 03:27:02 PM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY . DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIBUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY US 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 600 North 18th Street Birmingham AL US 35203 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: Trane Model: 47 WR 3042A1000AAModel: Model: Serial: 103736PT4F Serial: Serial: Amount of indebtness is: \$5320. 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING

7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)
[ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional]

All Debtors

\_\_Debtor 1

Debtor 2

6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicable]

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  TOTAL	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			_	1000008690 2/3 \$39	<b></b>
		91 01	elby 5.	11 03:27:02 PM F	ILED/CERT
		THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	iate or combine nam	es	7 <u>. i </u>	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	TEIDOT NAME	··-··	TAUDDLE	NIA BACT	Tourne
I ID. INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					US
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if ar	
	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)	<u> </u>	·	INONE
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		(12001120)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	<u></u>
OR					
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					US
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate:	16. Additional collateral descri	ption:			
The real property described on the attached deed:					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check only if applicable an	d check <u>only</u> one box	ζ.		
				roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable an	d check <u>only</u> one box	ζ.		
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING				
	Filed in connection with a l			•	
	Filed in connection with a f	rublic-Finance Trans	action — e	ffective 30 years	

This form furnished by: Cahaba ?	l'itle, inc.	Eastern Office (205) 833-1571	Riverchese Office (205) 988-5600 FAX 988-5905	
This instrument was prepared by:	Send Tax Notice to:	FAX 833-1577	!	
Name) Courtney Kason & Assoc PC	(Name) Deffery			
Address) PO BOX 360187	(Add eas) 1121 8th	r. AL 35007		
Birmingham, AL 35236-0187	WTENESTE:			
WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY P	OR LIFE WITH REMAINDE	R TO SURVIVOR		<b>₹</b>
Shalby COUNTY KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTŜ,		↑ 
That in consideration of Five Hundred and no/	/100ths		DOLLARS	Ť :
the undersigned greater or granters in hand paid by the Frank O. Powell and wife, Elizabeth herein referred to as granters), do grant, bergain, sell and conv.  Jeffery O. Powell and wife, Valerie	B. Powell cy unto	ipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, we,	
herein referred to as GRANTEES), as joint tenants, with right	of survivorship, the following d	lescribed real estate, situ	ated in	<del>-</del>
Shelby	County, Alabama, to-wit:			J
Lot 17, in Block 2, according to Map recorded in Map Book 6, Page 1, in t Alabama Situated in Shelby County, A	he Probate Office of			
Subject to existing easements, curre mortgages, and rights of way, if any	nt taxes, restrictions, of record.	s, set-back lines		! !  -
• ; !				
		1 Q A		
	Inst + 1999-29	7.07		8690 3/3 \$39.10 Judge of Probate, AL
				:27:02 PM FILED/CERT
	07/13/1999-29: 08:11 AM CERTII DB:11 COUNTY NAME OF PRO- 001-CRL	STAGE		
	ME PREPARER OF THIS DECEMBER AND MAKES NO CERT	ROPERTY DESCRIBI	Shelby County	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, Unto the said GRANTE is being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unlives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survivand, if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assign And I (we) do, for myself (correctves) and for my (our) I and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of a hove; that I (we) have good right to sell and convey the same shall warrant and defend the same to the GRANTEES, their here	less the joint tenancy hereby creates the other, the entire interest in a of the grantees herein shall talk heirs, executors and administrators and premises; that they are free face as aforesaid; that I (we) will, and	ested is severed or terminate fee simple shall pass to the ke as tempta in common rs, covenant with said GR rom all encumbrances, und my (our) beirs, executo	the surviving grantee,  ANTEES, their heirs these otherwise noted as and administrators	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have herounto see day of 19	thand(s) and sea	l(s) this <u>lat</u>	······································	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
WITNESS		<u>م</u>		•
(Seal)	Tracel	Co. Laurek	(Scal)	• •
	Frank O.	Powell Bow	+00 10mm	÷ .1 
(Seel)	El traher	h B. Powell	<u> (3021)</u>	A
(Seaf)			(Seal)	• -
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<b>3</b>
STATE OF ALABAMA				• •
Shelby County General	Acknowledgment			: <b>'</b> :
l, the understaned		ic in and for said County		) 1
christythet Frank O. Powell and wife Elizab	eth B. Powell w	cose name 8 ATE	igned to the foregoing	•
conveyance, and who known to me, acknowledge	ed beforeme on this day that, bei	informed of the conte	ats of the conveyance,	
they executed the same volumerily on the day the sa		<i>J</i>		
Given under my hand and official seal, this		A.D., 19	<u>ــمهـ</u> ٠	
2.20-03				
My Commission Basises:	PERGY I. MURPHREE SION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 20, 2003	Notary Public		